

James Haggart <james.haggart@rbc.us>

## NetDMR DMR(s) Submittal Passed for: COG501517

1 message

netdmr-notification@epa.gov <netdmr-notification@epa.gov> To: james.haggart@rbc.us

Tue, Jul 6, 2021 at 8:30 AM

The following signed 1 DMR(s) were submitted to EPA and were successfully processed:

CDX Transaction ID: \_8078be92-5ae2-4557-ad99-bdf1d259c6a1

User ID: james.haggart@rbc.us Timestamp: 07/06/2021 09:17:50

Permitted Facility Name: PICEANCE PIT

Permit ID: COG501517 Permitted Feature: 001A

Discharge: 2 - Discharge to White River Monitoring Period End Date: 06/30/21

Thank you.

OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION -- message sent AUTOMATICALLY by Production-NetDMR the official discharge monitoring report (DMR) data reporting environment used for compliance with both the Federal Clean Water Act and the Colorado Pollutant Discharge Elimination permit requirements to submit discharge data electronically





Dedicated to protecting and improving the health and environment of the people of Colorado

COG500000 Annual Report Form Sand and Gravel Mining and Processing Applicable to Stormwater-only discharges

FOR INTERN	AL USE C	NLY
Reviewer:		
Further Review:	Yes	No

Part A: Permit I	dentification		Dart B. Bone	arting D	Poriod	lan 1 through	ab Doc 2	1
General Permit Number: COG500000		0	Part B: Reporting Period Jan 1 through Dec 3					
			(Check one. Report due by February 28 of the following the					
Facility Certification Number COG50 1517			2017	20	018	2019	6	2020
Part C: Permittee Information Organization: Rio Blanco County Road and Bridge								
Mailing Address: 570 Second Street								-
Mailing Address: 0.0000114 Olloot							-	
	City: Meeker	State: <u>(</u>	CO		Zip: <u>8</u>	1641		-
Part D: Facility	Information							
Facility Name:	Piceance Gravel	Pit						
			SOCIAL MATERIAL CONTRACTOR AND					~
Facility Address: Hwy 64 and County Road 5								
,, ,						A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF		-
<sub>Citv:</sub> Meeker								
Facility Contact Name: James Haggart								
Title: Compliance								
Telephone No: 970-878-9598								
Email Address: james.haggart@rbc.us								
Part F. Permitte	ee-conducted Inspec	tions						
	Part E: Permittee-conducted Inspections							
Check the box for which inspection frequency applies to the permitted facility, Part I.J.:								
Active Site - 4 inspec	tions annually	Inactive Site w/ No				site w/ Exposure		
(Quarterly)		inspections annually				ns annually (Ever	y 2 months)	
Provide the date(s) the inspections were conducted, as required by Part I.J of the permit:								
3-23-2020 6-17-2020				8-2	24-2020			
-12-2020								
If an inspection(s)	was not conducted in a	ccordance with t	he required fre	quency,	attach	an explanati	on of why	/.



<b>Part F: Required Monitoring</b> (Indicate if the following monitorin permitted facility. Refer to the facility's permit certification for required monitoring.)	YES	NO /					
<ul> <li>Visual Monitoring (Part I.I.1) (If any of the characteristics in Foresteen observed, attach a summary)</li> </ul>		<b>V</b>					
- Benchmark Monitoring (Part I.I.2)			4				
- Water Quality Standards Monitoring (Part I.I.3)			<b>Y</b>				
- Additional Monitoring Required by Division (Part 1.1.4)	dditional Monitoring Required by Division (Part I.I.4)						
Part G: Corrective Actions (Indicate whether any of the following occurred at the permitted facility.)	YES	ИО					
- An unauthorized release or discharge observed (e.g., spill, leanon-stormwater not authorized under COG500000 or another		<b>V</b>					
<ul> <li>Facility control measures are not stringent enough for the disapplicable water quality standards;</li> </ul>	charge to meet						
<ul> <li>Modifications to the facility control measures are necessary to based effluent limits in this permit;</li> </ul>	meet the practice-		<b>V</b>				
- The permittee finds in a facility inspection, that facility contr not properly selected, designed, installed, operated or maint			V				
<ul> <li>Construction or a change in design, operation, or maintenance significantly changes the nature of pollutants discharged in st facility, or significantly increases the quantity of pollutants of</li> </ul>							
<ul> <li>The average of quarterly sampling results as described in Part permit exceeds an applicable benchmark.</li> </ul>	I.I.2.e of this		4				
If the answer to any of the above is "YES," provide a description of the conditions that met the criterion/criteria and describe the corrective action(s) taken (attach additional pages as needed):  Part H: Required Certification Signature [Reg 61.4(1)(h)]  I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of							
Name: James Haggart  Since and imprisonment for knowing violations."  Title: Compliance							
Signature:	Title: Complian  Date signed: 1-8-2020	<u>∪</u>					
	*'>''マ*' イ゙ルメル゙ンパンハ	3	I				